Case Number: 1307524/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Respondent

Mr J Musa v Interserve (Facilities Management)

Ltd

Heard at: Birmingham On: 22 and 23 December 2020

and 15 February 2021

Before: Employment Judge Broughton

Ms D Hill Mr P Lewis

Appearances:

For Claimant: in person

Respondent: Ms S Tharoo, counsel

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claims of unfair dismissal and race discrimination fail and are dismissed.

Employment Judge Broughton

Date: 15 February 2021